

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT

OFFICE ORDER

Since Shri Rajiv Kalra, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot has been transferred from this Sessions Division, so in partial modification of this office order dated 04.07.2022 issued vide Endst No.2029/EB dated 04.07.2022, the "ACP **Committee**" of this Sessions Division for grant of increment under the Assured Career Progressive Scheme after completion of 4,9,14/08,16,24,32 years of services is hereby reconstituted of the following Ld. Judicial Officers of this Sessions Division;

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officer	Designation in the Committee
1.	Dr Ram Kumar Singla, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot	Chairman
2.	Ms. Monika Lamba, Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot	Member
3.	Ms. Damandeep Kamal Heera, Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Faridkot.	Member

The Committee will consider/examine for the grant of increment under the Assured Career Progressive Scheme after completion of 4,9,14/08,16,24,32 years of services, as per various instructions/rules issued by the Punjab Government from time to time, keeping in view of their service record and submit the requisite report to this office for further necessary action.

Ms. Neelam Rani Goyal, Additional English Clerk of this office, is directed to coordinate with the said committee and provide relevant instructions and record.

Incharge Computer Section/System Assistant is directed to upload on the official website of this Sessions Division.

All concerned to note for necessary compliance.

Dated:

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Endst.No. <u>1977</u> /EB Dated <u>01 cs</u>, 2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. Dr Ram Kumar Singla, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot;

2. Ms. Monika Lamba, Ld. Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot;

3. Ms. Damandeep Kamal Heera, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Faridkot;

4. Ms. Neelam Rani Goyal, Addl. English Clerk of this office;

5. Incharge Computer Section/System Assistants;

Attested Superinterdent, District & Sessions Court Faridkot & 0 3 MAY 2024 (Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.